505809648 12/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856477

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
JERRY L. ALLEN					12/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.					
Street Address:	225 WEST STATION SQUARE DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 700					
City:	PITTSBURGH					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	15219					
Application Number:	16	3707053				
Application Number:	16	5707053				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	30)376-9646				
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:		80-376-1242	e sen		o man.	
Email:		o@rennerkenner.com	Prennerkenner.com			
Correspondent Name:	R	ENNER KENNER GREIVE BOB	NER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE			
Address Line 1:			ITINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400			
Address Line 2:		6 SOUTH MAIN STREET				
Address Line 4:	AI	KRON, OHIO 44308-1412				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VIK.P0029	VIK.P0029			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD G. GREIVE	EDWARD G. GREIVE			
SIGNATURE:		/Edward G. Greive/	/Edward G. Greive/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/09/2019				
Total Attachments: 2						
ource=Executed Assign	ment#page	1.tif				
ourse Executed Assign	mont#pogo	0 +if				

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Jerry L. Allen, of Sarasota, State of Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ATTACHMENT OF A FABRIC SLEEVE TO A COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

WHEREAS, WESCO Distribution Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 225 West Station Square Drive, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received from WESCO Distribution, Inc., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jerry L. Allen, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto WESCO Distribution, Inc., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on the 5^{+h} day of December ____, 2019, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by my said assignee, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to WESCO Distribution, Inc., aforesaid, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of my

> PATENT REEL: 051215 FRAME: 0209

assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5+h day of December, 2019.

Jerry L. Allen

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. VIK.P0029

PATENT REEL: 051215 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 12/09/2019